Re817-03

Form PTO-1594

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒

(Rev. 03/01)

MAD 3-17-05

RECORDATI TRADE

08-24-2005

'MENT OF COMMERCE int and Trademark Office

103068010 .

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Fidelity National Information Solutions,	Name: Bank of America, N.A.
Inc.	Internal
_	Address: Mail code NC1 001 15 11
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 101 North Tryon Street
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State	City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28255
Other Delaware	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 4 Yes 1 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State
Security Agreement	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached: La Yes Ma No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: 03/09/2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See attached	See attached
Additional number(s) a	attached ☑ Yes ☐ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Amy Lee Brady	
CSC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 965.00
Internal Address: CSC	
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
On Chang Change Chin	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 80 State Street, 6th Floor	
City: Albany State: NY Zip: 12207	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun
DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infonction of the original document. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infon copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infoncopy of the original document. Amy Lee Brady	usely 03/15/2005
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infonceopy of the original document. Amy Lee Brady Name of Person Signing BRYRNS 0000000 2648186	

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Additional conveying parties:

Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc. a California corporation C/O Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. 601 Riverside Avenue
Jacksonville, Florida 32204

Fidelity National Information Services, Inc. a Delaware corporation C/O Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. 601 Riverside Avenue

Jacksonville, Florida 32204

TRADEMARKS

- 2,648,186
- 2,643,558
- 1,649,348
- 75/374,804
- 2,922,806
- 2,518,831
- 2,440,320
- 2,273,230
- 1 700 001
- 1,799,981
- 2,440,319
- 2,518,830
- 2,806,924
- 2,420,317
- 2,440,318
- 2,420,318
- 78/417,287
- 76/568,967
- 78/417,276
- 70/417,270
- 78/147,606
- 78/207/414
- 76/249,441
- 78/423,163
- 78/493,051
- 2,733,557
- 2,785,459
- 2,798,874
- 2,598,032
- 2,598,031
- 76/513,221
- 1,707,524
- 2,578,250
- 2,561,727
- 2,489,172
- 2,375,376
- 2.640.404
- 2,648,494
- 2,641,861
- 2,710,441
- 2,617,730

Schedule A

Trademarks

	A COUNTY	i riggarei	4.577.03.036.35	Files (Camanera) en ru(co) ru/sces
FRADEMARK		KWOAREL NO 232	20000	FERRING AND THE COLUMN TO THE
MIŞER	US	2,648,186	Registered	Aurum Technology Incorporated
AURUM TECHNOLOGY	US	2,643,558	Registered	Aurum Technology Incorporated
MISER2	US	1,649,348	Registered	Aurum Technology Incorporated
MISTRE	FL	T12004	Registered	Auram Technology Incorporated
GXBANKER	US	76/170,857	Abandoned	Aurum Technology Incorporated
SMART BANKER	US -	76/174340	Abandoned	Aurum Technology Incorporated
EMPOWER	US	75/374,804	Pending	Eastern Software Corporation
WHERE THE CORPORATE	US	1,928,556	Abandoned	Eastern Software Corporation
TRAVELER COMES FIRST		1,520,550	7 ibundoned	Eastern Software Corporation —
PMG SYSTEMS & design	US.	2,922806	Registered	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
TRUPROFIT	US	2,518,831	Registered	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
TRUPRODUCT/ORG	US	2,440,320	Registered	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
ADVANCED TRADE FINANCE	US	2,273,230	Registered	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
SYSTEM	~~	_,,_,		,,,,,,,,,
ACQUIRE	US	1,799,981	Registered	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
TRUCUSTOMER	US	2,440,319	Registered	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
TRUFORECAST	US	2,518,830	Registered	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
MORTGAGE PHD	US	2,806,924	Registered	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
THE TRUE MEASURE OF	US	2,420,317	Registered	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
PROFITABILITY				•
TRUABC	US	2,440,318	Registered	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
FOCUSING ON YOUR	US	2,420,318	Registered	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
PROFITABILITY				
FIDELITY INFORMATION	US	78/417,287	Pending	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
SERVICES & design				
THE POWER OF	US	76/568,967	Pending	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
INTEGRATION & design				
FIDELITY INFORMATION	US	78/417,276	Pending	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
SERVICES & design				
PROVEN SOLUTIONS.	US.	78/147,606	Pending	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
POWERFUL VISION	770			
PHD THE SMART EXCHANGE	US.	78/207,414	Pending .	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
& design	Tic	76/240 441	D 1'	E'lli' I C
DASH	US	76/249,441	Pending	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
ADVANCED DEBT TRADING SYCTEM	-69-	2, 150,194	Abandoned	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
CLICK IT. PAY IT. FORGET IT.	US	76/360.058	Abandonad	Fidality Information Company Inc.
PMG SYSTEMS	US	76/360,958 75/678,104	Abandoned Abandoned	Fidelity Information Services, Inc. Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
ADVANCED INFORMATION	US	2,240,101	Abandoned Abandoned	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
RESOURCES	ပ္သ	2,240,101	Avalledieu	ridency information services, inc.
TRUPRICING	US	78 7266,983	Abandoned	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
MAXMILION	US	2,206,663	Abandoned	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
AIR	US	2,264,002	Abandoned	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
PIDELITY DIFFERMATION	DE	2,204,002 30337707 0	Abandoned	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
SERVICES GERMANY	L) I	303317070		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
FIDELITY NATIONAL	US	78/423,163	Pending	Fidelity National Information
111111111111111111111111111111111111111		70, 123,103	- 01141115	1 Montey 1 Mational Milotification

1.1786458

TRADEMARK 520 %	CTY.	a REG/ARRE	ALESSI ALEUS A	ALOWNER DERECORDS
。	14.	2 NO.		Page 1991 Anna Baile Baile ann an Aire
INFORMATION SERVICES &				Services, Inc.
design				
FIS FIDELITY NATIONAL	US	78/493,051	Pending	Fidelity National Information
INFORMATION SERVICES,		-		Services, Inc.
INC. & design				
INSTANTCMA	US	2,733,557	Registered	Fidelity National Information
			·	Solutions, Inc.
AGENTOFFICE	US	2,785,459	Registered	Fidelity National Information
				Solutions, Inc.
TRANSACTIONPOINT	US	2,798,874	Registered	Fidelity National Information
				Solutions, Inc.
LISTINGVIEW	US	2,598,032	Registered	Fidelity National Information
				Solutions, Inc.
MOBILEACCESS	US	2,598,031	Registered	Fidelity National Information
				Solutions, Inc.
LISTINGMANAGER PRO &	CA.	TMA587180	Registered	Fidelity National Information
design				Solutions, Inc.
FIDELITY NATIONAL	US	76/513,221	Pending,	Fidelity National Information
INFORMATION SOLUTIONS				Solutions, Inc.
FNIS	US	75/784,870	Abandoned	Fidelity National Information
				Solutions, Inc.
VISTA INFO VISTAINFO.COM	US	75/665,060	Abandoned	Fidelity National Information
	_مو	757000,000	1 10 GILLOUITE	1 100111 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
& design				Solutions, Inc.
	GA.	109029000	Abandoned	
& design- LISTINGMANAGER & design	CA			Solutions, Inc.
& design				Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information
& design- LISTINGMANAGER & design GUS	CA US	109029000	Abandened	Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc.
& design- LISTINGMANAGER & design	CA	109029000	Abandened	Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. 1
& design- LISTINGMANAGER & design GUS	CA US	1,707,524	Abandoned Registered	Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc.
& design- LISTINGMANAGER & design GUS NATIONAL TAXNET & design	US US	1,707,524 2,578,250	Abandoned Registered Registered	Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. 1
& design- LISTINGMANAGER & design GUS NATIONAL TAXNET & design NATIONAL TAXNET	US US US US	1,707,524 2,578,250 2,561,727	Abandoned Registered Registered Registered	Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc. Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc.
& design- LISTINGMANAGER & design GUS NATIONAL TAXNET & design NATIONAL TAXNET FLOODSTATI & design	US US US US	1,707,524 2,578,250 2,561,727 78/322,634	Abandoned Registered Registered Registered Abandoned	Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc. Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc. FNIS Flood Services, L.P.
& design- LISTINGMANAGER & design GUS NATIONAL TAXNET & design NATIONAL TAXNET	US US US US	1,707,524 2,578,250 2,561,727	Abandoned Registered Registered Registered	Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc. Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc. FNIS Flood Services, L.P. composed of
& design- LISTINGMANAGER & design GUS NATIONAL TAXNET & design NATIONAL TAXNET FLOODSTATI & design	US US US US US	1,707,524 2,578,250 2,561,727 78/322,634	Abandoned Registered Registered Registered Abandoned	Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc. Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc. Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc. FNIS Flood Services, L.P. composed of FNIS Flood Group, L.L.C. FNIS Flood Services, L.P. composed of
& decign- LISTINGMANAGER & design GUS NATIONAL TAXNET & design NATIONAL TAXNET FLOODSTATI & design FLOODSTATI & design	US US US US US	1,707,524 2,578,250 2,561,727 78/322,634	Abandoned Registered Registered Registered Abandoned	Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc. Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc. FNIS Flood Services, L.P. composed of FNIS Flood Group, L.L.C. FNIS Flood Services, I.P.
& design- LISTINGMANAGER & design GUS NATIONAL TAXNET & design NATIONAL TAXNET FLOODSTATI & design	US US US US US	1,707,524 2,578,250 2,561,727 78/322,634	Abandoned Registered Registered Registered Abandoned	Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc. Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc. Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc. FNIS Flood Services, L.P. composed of FNIS Flood Group, L.L.C. FNIS Flood Services, L.P. composed of
& design- LISTINGMANAGER & design GUS NATIONAL TAXNET & design NATIONAL TAXNET FLOODSTATI & design FLOODSTATI & design	US US US US US US	1,707,524 2,578,250 2,561,727 78/322,634 78/322,632 2,489,172	Registered Registered Registered Abandoned Abandoned	Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc. Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc. Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc. FNIS Flood Services, L.P. composed of FNIS Flood Group, L.L.C. FNIS Flood Group, L.L.C. Investment Property Exchange Services, Inc.
& design- LISTINGMANAGER & design GUS NATIONAL TAXNET & design NATIONAL TAXNET FLOODSTATI & design IPX 1031 & design NEARMYHOME.COM	US US US US US US	1,707,524 2,578,250 2,561,727 78/322,634	Registered Registered Registered Abandoned Abandoned	Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc. Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc. Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc. FNIS Flood Services, L.P. composed of FNIS Flood Group, L.L.C. FNIS Flood Group, L.L.C. Investment Property Exchange
& decign- LISTINGMANAGER & design GUS NATIONAL TAXNET & design NATIONAL TAXNET FLOODSTATI & design IPX 1031 & design NEARMYHOME.COM TEELAPOINT	US US US US US US	1,707,524 2,578,250 2,561,727 78/322,634 78/322,632 2,489,172	Abandoned Registered Registered Registered Abandoned Registered	Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc. Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc. Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc. FNIS Flood Services, L.P. composed of FNIS Flood Group, L.L.C. FNIS Flood Group, L.L.C. Investment Property Exchange Services, Inc.
& design- LISTINGMANAGER & design GUS NATIONAL TAXNET & design NATIONAL TAXNET FLOODSTATI & design IPX 1031 & design NEARMYHOME.COM	US US US US US US	1,707,524 2,578,250 2,561,727 78/322,634 78/322,632 2,489,172 2,375,376	Abandoned Registered Registered Abandoned Abandoned Registered Registered Registered	Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc. Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc. Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc. FNIS Flood Services, L.P. composed of FNIS Flood Group, L.L.C. FNIS Flood Group, L.L.C. Investment Property Exchange Services, Inc. Vista Information Solutions, Inc.
& decign- LISTINGMANAGER & design GUS NATIONAL TAXNET & design NATIONAL TAXNET FLOODSTATI & design IPX 1031 & design NEARMYHOME.COM TEELAPOINT	US	1,707,524 2,578,250 2,561,727 78/322,634 78/322,632 2,489,172 2,375,376 2,648,494	Abandoned Registered Registered Abandoned Abandoned Registered Registered Registered Registered	Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc. Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc. Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc. FNIS Flood Services, L.P. composed of FNIS Flood Group, L.L.C. FNIS Flood Group, L.L.C. Investment Property Exchange Services, Inc. Vista Information Solutions, Inc.
& design- LISTINGMANAGER & design OUS NATIONAL TAXNET & design NATIONAL TAXNET FLOODSTATL & design FLOODSTATL & design IPX 1031 & design NEARMYHOME.COM TEELAPOINT LISTINGMANAGER PRO & design LISTING MANAGER & design	US US US US US US US	1,707,524 2,578,250 2,561,727 78/322,634 78/322,632 2,489,172 2,375,376 2,648,494	Abandoned Registered Registered Abandoned Abandoned Registered Registered Registered Registered	Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc. Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc. Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc. FNIS Flood Services, L.P. composed of FNIS Flood Group, L.L.C. FNIS Flood Group, L.L.C. Investment Property Exchange Services, Inc. Vista Information Solutions, Inc.
& decign- LISTINGMANAGER & design OUS NATIONAL TAXNET & design NATIONAL TAXNET FLOODSTAT! & design FLOODSTAT! & design IPX 1031 & design NEARMYHOME.COM TEELAPOINT LISTINGMANAGER PRO & design	US	1,707,524 2,578,250 2,561,727 78/322,634 78/322,632 2,489,172 2,375,376 2,648,494 2,641,861	Registered Registered Registered Abandoned Registered Abandoned Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered	Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc. Finis Flood Services, L.P. composed of Finis Flood Group, L.L.C. Finis Flood Group, L.L.C. Investment Property Exchange Services, Inc. Vista Information Solutions, Inc. Vista Information Solutions, Inc. Vista Information Solutions, Inc.
& design- LISTINGMANAGER & design OUS NATIONAL TAXNET & design NATIONAL TAXNET FLOODSTATL & design FLOODSTATL & design IPX 1031 & design NEARMYHOME.COM TEELAPOINT LISTINGMANAGER PRO & design LISTING MANAGER & design	US U	1,707,524 2,578,250 2,561,727 78/322,634 78/322,632 2,489,172 2,375,376 2,648,494 2,641,861 2,710,441	Registered Registered Registered Abandoned Registered Abandoned Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered	Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc. FINIS Flood Services, L.P. composed of FINIS Flood Group, L.L.C. Investment Property Exchange Services, Inc. Vista Information Solutions, Inc. Vista Information Solutions, Inc. Vista Information Solutions, Inc.

¹ The chain of title record identified an unreleased security interest between Vista Information Solutions, Inc. and Sirrom Capital Corporation. This security interest was recorded with the U.S. Trademark Office on June 3, 1996 under Reel/Frame 1471/0212. Another unreleased security interest between Vista Information Solutions, Inc. and Moore Corporation Limited was recorded with the USPTO on January 27, 2000 under Reel/Frame 2027/0599.

TRADEMARK-3	A SECURITY	e receirence Seconomie	KSTAINUS :	PEROXNER OPERECORD
DATAWAP & design	US	1,708,109	Abandoned	Vista Information Solutions, Inc.
LEADSELECT	US	75/796,084	Abandoned	Vista Information Solutions, Inc.
FLOODSURE	US	75/372,364	Abandoned	Vista Information Solutions, Inc.
HOMEGLANCE	US	76/097,831_	Abandoned	Vista Information Solutions, Inc.
DATAMAP	US	1,653,624	Abandoned	Vista Information Solutions, Inc.

3

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Trademark Security Agreement (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") dated March 9, 2005 is made by the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of Bank of America, N.A., as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc., a California corporation and Fidelity National Information Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, have entered into a Credit Agreement dated as of March 9, 2005 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") with Bank of America, N.A., as L/C Issuer, Swing Line Lender, Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent, and the Lenders party thereto.

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of the Loans and the issuance of Letters of Credit by the Lenders under the Credit Agreement and entry into Secured Hedge Agreements by the Hedge Banks from time to time, each Grantor has executed and delivered that certain Security Agreement dated March 9, 2005 made by the Grantors to the Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Terms defined in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain Trademarks of the Grantors, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this Trademark Security Agreement for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any other appropriate governmental authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

Section 1. Grant of Security. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising:

(i) each U.S. Trademark owned by the Grantor, including, without limitation, each U.S. Trademark registration and application therefor, referred to

(NY) 02826/095/COLLAT.DOCS/ip.sa.doc

in Schedule A hereto (provided that no security interest shall be granted in U.S. intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark application under applicable federal law), and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, or symbolized by, each Trademark; and

- (ii) any and all Proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and Supporting Obligations relating to, any and all of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all Proceeds of and revenues from any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages.
- Section 2. Security for Obligations. The grant of continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral by each Grantor under this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all Secured Obligations of such Grantor, now or hereafter existing, whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal, reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise.
- Section 3. *Recordation*. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Trademark Security Agreement.
- Section 4. Execution in Counterparts. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.
- Section 5. Grants, Rights and Remedies. This Trademark
 Security Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Grantors for the
 purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the U.S. Patent and
 Trademark Office. The security interest granted hereby has been granted to
 the Collateral Agent in connection with the Security Agreement and is expressly
 subject to the terms and conditions thereof and does not create any additional
 rights or obligations for any party hereto.

Section 6. GOVERNING LAW. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

(NY) 02826/095/COLLAT.DOCS/ip.sa.doc

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

> FIDELITY NATIONAL INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC. FIDELITY INFORMATION SERVICES, INC. FNIS FLOOD GROUP, LLC

Each By: Att & D

Name: Patrick Farenga

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

(NY) 02826/095/COLLAT.DOCS/ip.sa.doc

AURUM TECHNOLOGY INC. EASTERN SOFTWARE CORPORATION FIDELITY NATIONAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC. FIDELITY NATIONAL TAX SERVICE, INC. **INVESTMENT PROPERTY EXCHANGE** SERVICES, INC. LSI TITLE COMPANY

Each By:

Title:

(NY) 02826/095/COLLAT.DOCS/ip.sa.doc

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

rold Jone

itle! managi

(NY) 02826/095/COLLAT.DOCS/ip.sa.doc

Schedule A

Trademarks

FRADEMARK	CIY	s sa rabiga/anneles	STATUS	OWNER/OF-RECORD
		NO.		
MISER	US	2,648,186	Registered	Aurum Technology Incorporated
AURUM TECHNOLOGY	US	2,643,558	Registered	Aurum Technology Incorporated
MISER2	US	1,649,348	Registered	Aurum Technology Incorporated
MISER2	FL	T13226	Registered	Aurum Technology Incorporated
CYBANKER	US	76/170,857	Abandoned	Aurum Technology Incorporated
SMART BANKER	US	76/174340	Abandoned	Aurum Technology Incorporated
EMPOWER	US	75/374,804	Pending	Eastern Software Corporation
WHERE THE CORPORATE	US	1,928,556	Abandoned	Eastern Software Corporation
TRAVELER COMES FIRST		, ,		•
PMG SYSTEMS & design	US	2,922806	Registered	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
TRUPROFIT	US	2,518,831	Registered	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
TRUPRODUCT/ORG	US	2,440,320	Registered	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
ADVANCED TRADE FINANCE	US	2,273,230	Registered	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
SYSTEM			"	
ACQUIRE	US	1,799,981	Registered	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
TRUCUSTOMER	US	2,440,319	Registered	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
TRUFORECAST	US	2,518,830	Registered	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
MORTGAGE PHD	US	2,806,924	Registered	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
THE TRUE MEASURE OF	US	2,420,317	Registered	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
PROFITABILITY		, ,		
TRUABC	US	2,440,318	Registered	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
FOCUSING ON YOUR	US	2,420,318	Registered	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
PROFITABILITY	ŀ			,
FIDELITY INFORMATION	US	78/417,287	Pending	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
SERVICES & design				
THE POWER OF	US	76/568,967	Pending	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
INTEGRATION & design				
FIDELITY INFORMATION	US	78/417,276	Pending	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
SERVICES & design				
PROVEN SOLUTIONS.	US	78/147,606	Pending	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
POWERFUL VISION				
PHD THE SMART EXCHANGE	US	78/207,414	Pending	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
& design				
DASH	US	76/249,441	Pending	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
ADVANCED DEBT	US	2,150,194	Abandoned	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
TRADING SYSTEM				
CLICK IT. PAY IT. FORGET IT.	US	76/360,958	Abandoned	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
PMG SYSTEMS	US	75/678,104	Abandoned	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
ADVANCED INFORMATION	US	2,240,101	Abandoned	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
RESOURCES				
TRUPRICING	US	78/266,983	Abandoned	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
MAXMILION	US	2,206,663	Abandoned	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
AIR	US	2,264,002	Abandoned	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
FIDELITY INFORMATION SERVICES GERMANY	DE	30337707 0	Abandoned	Fidelity Information Services, Inc.
FIDELITY NATIONAL	US	78/423,163	Pending	Fidelity National Information
INCLAIT IMITORAL	US	10/743,103	Lienang	1 Identy Ivanonal Information

1.1786458

PRADEMARK	CTY		STATUS	OWNER OF RECORD
the state of the s	经海洋支	NO.		E-Marini a subjection of
INFORMATION SERVICES &				Services, Inc.
design FIS FIDELITY NATIONAL	US	78/493,051	Pending	Fidelity National Information
INFORMATION SERVICES,		707493,031	rending	Services, Inc.
INC. & design				501 (1008, Me.
INSTANTCMA	US	2,733,557	Registered	Fidelity National Information
		, ,		Solutions, Inc.
AGENTOFFICE	US	2,785,459	Registered	Fidelity National Information
				Solutions, Inc.
TRANSACTIONPOINT	US	2,798,874	Registered	Fidelity National Information
			<u> </u>	Solutions, Inc.
LISTINGVIEW	US	2,598,032	Registered	Fidelity National Information
MOBILEACCESS	US	2,598,031	Registered	Solutions, Inc. Fidelity National Information
MOBILEACCESS	US	2,396,031	Registered	Solutions, Inc.
LISTINGMANAGER PRO &	CA	TMA587180	Registered	Fidelity National Information
design	0.1	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	, and a second	Solutions, Inc.
FIDELITY NATIONAL	US	76/513,221	Pending	Fidelity National Information
INFORMATION SOLUTIONS				Solutions, Inc.
FNIS	US	75/784,870	Abandoned	Fidelity National Information
				Solutions, Inc.
VISTA INFO VISTAINFO.COM	US	75/665,060	Abandoned	Fidelity National Information
& design				Solutions, Inc.
LISTINGMANAGER & design	CA	109029000	Abandoned	Fidelity National Information
CYIC	US	1 707 524	Desire	Solutions, Inc.
GUS	US	1,707,524	Registered	Fidelity National Information Solutions, Inc. 1
NATIONAL TAXNET & design	US	2,578,250	Registered	Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc.
NATIONAL TAXNET & design	US	2,561,727	Registered	Fidelity National Tax Service, Inc.
FLOODSTAT! & design	US	78/322,634	Abandoned	FNIS Flood Services, L.P.
1 EOODSTATE & design		70/322,034	7 touridoned	composed of
			•	FNIS Flood Group, L.L.C.
FLOODSTAT! & design	US	78/322,632	Abandoned	FNIS Flood Services, L.P.
				composed of
				FNIS Flood Group, L.L.C.
IPX 1031 & design	US	2,489,172	Registered	Investment Property Exchange
				Services, Inc.
NEARMYHOME.COM	US	2,375,376	Registered	Vista Information Solutions, Inc.
TEELAPOINT	US US	2,648,494	Registered	Vista Information Solutions, Inc.
LISTINGMANAGER PRO &	US	2,641,861	Registered	Vista Information Solutions, Inc.
design LISTING MANAGER & design	US	2,710,441	Registered	Vista Information Solutions, Inc.
FIRSTVIEW	US	2,617,730	Registered	Vista Information Solutions, Inc.
VISTA INFORMATION	US	74/690,337	Abandoned	Vista Information Solutions, Inc.
SOLUTIONS, INC.		, '		The state of the s

¹ The chain of title record identified an unreleased security interest between Vista Information Solutions, Inc. and Sirrom Capital Corporation. This security interest was recorded with the U.S. Trademark Office on June 3, 1996 under Reel/Frame 1471/0212. Another unreleased security interest between Vista Information Solutions, Inc. and Moore Corporation Limited was recorded with the USPTO on January 27, 2000 under Reel/Frame 2027/0599.

		RDG/ARRIS	STATES	**************************************
DATAMAP & design	US	1,708,109	Abandoned	Vista Information Solutions, Inc.
LEADSELECT	US	75/796,084	Abandoned	Vista Information Solutions, Inc.
FLOODSURE	US	75/372,364	Abandoned	Vista Information Solutions, Inc.
HOMEGLANCE	US	76/097,831	Abandoned	Vista Information Solutions, Inc.
DATAMAP	US	1,653,624	Abandoned	Vista Information Solutions, Inc.

3

001.1786458

RECORDED: 03/17/2005